<u>Luke 303 Wastewater District</u> (Name of Service Area)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

General Wastewater Service Sheet 1 Continued Sheet 1a

Miscellaneous Service Charges Sheet 2

Service Line Connection Charges Sheet 3



EPCOR Water Arizona, Inc. (Name of Company)

Luke 303 Wastewater District (Name of Service Area)

GENERAL WASTEWATER SERVICES

<u>Availability</u>

Available for residential, commercial and industrial customers served by this District.

Note: Charges are applied up to the usage indicated in the schedules. Amounts in excess of the gallons included have no charges.

Schedule of Monthly Charges

Residential	Monthly Minimum Charge	Commodity Rates (per 1,000 gallons)	Maximum Gallons at Commodity Rates
Residential Units, All Meter Sizes	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.1900	7,000

Commercial / Industrial	Monthly Minimum Charge	Commodity Rates (per 1,000 gallons)	Maximum Gallons at Commodity Rates
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.1900	10,000
¾" Meter	\$ 95.73	\$ 4.1900	10,000
1" Meter	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.1900	10,000
1 ½" Meter	\$ 299.99	\$ 4.1900	No Cap
2" Meter	\$ 480.00	\$ 4.1900	No Cap
3" Meter	\$ 959.97	\$ 4.1900	No Cap
4" Meter	\$ 1,499.96	\$ 4.1900	No Cap
6" Meter	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.1900	No Cap
8" Meter	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.1900	No Cap

Schools	Monthly Minimum Charge	Commodity Rates (per 1,000 gallons)	Maximum Gallons at Commodity Rates
2" Meter	\$ 480.00	\$ 4.1900	No Cap

Continued on Sheet No. 1a

ISSUED:

November 30, 2015

EFFECTIVE:

October 27, 2015

Month Day Year

Month Day Year

ISSUED BY:

Sheryl L, Hubbard, Director, Regulatory and Rates

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd., Suite 300, Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. <u>75293</u>

APPROVED FOR FILING

EPCOR Water Arizona, Inc. (Name of Company)

Luke 303 Wastewater District (Name of Service Area)

GENERAL WASTEWATER SERVICES

(continued)

Terms and Conditions

Wastewater services provided under this rate schedule are subject to Arizona Administrative Code Rules and Regulations applicable to Wastewater Service.

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-608(D)(5) which are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on the basis of the service provided or the volume of sewage treated or disposed of.

Wastewater services under this schedule are for the exclusive use of the customer and wastewater services shall not be resold or provided to others

A 11/2% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the postmark date of the bill in accordance with A.A.C R-14-2-608(F) Rules and Regulations.

ISSUED:

November 30, 2015

Month

Day Year

EFFECTIVE:

October 27, 2015

Month Day Year

ISSUED BY:

Sheryl L, Hubbard, Director, Regulatory and Rates

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd., Suite 300, Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. __75293

APPROVED FOR FILING



. EPCOR Water Arizona, Inc. (Name of Company)

Luke 303 Wastewater District (Name of Service Area)

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

The Company is authorized to charge the following Miscellaneous Service Charges:

Establishment and/or Reconnection of Service, Regular Hours	\$ 35.00
Reconnection or Service (Delinquent), Regular Hours	\$ 35.00
Deposit	*
Deposit Interest	*
Re-establishment of Service (Within 12 Months)	**
NSF Check Charge	\$ 25.00
Late Fee Charge	1.50%
Deferred Payment Finance Charge	1.50%
After Hours Service Charge ¹	\$ 30.00
Disconnect/ Reconnect	***

- * Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-603(B)
- ** Number of Months off system multiplied by the monthly service charge, per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-603(D)
- *** At Cost of \$3,000, whichever is lower. Materials and equipment used by the Company. See Terms and Conditions for further information.
- ¹ Applies to all services provided after hours and at the customer's request.

Terms and Conditions

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales, use, and franchise tax, per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-609(D)(5).

ISSUED:

November 30, 2015

EFFECTIVE:

October 27, 2015

ISSUED BY:

Month Day Year Month Day Year Sheryl L, Hubbard, Director, Regulatory and Rates

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd., Suite 300, Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. <u>75293</u>

APPROVED FOR FILING



EPCOR Water Arizona, Inc. (Name of Company)

<u>Luke 303 Wastewater District</u> (Name of Service Area)

SERVICE LINE CONNECTION CHARGES

The Company is authorized to charge the following Service Line Connection Charges:

SERVICE LINE CONNECTION CHARGES

(Non-Refundable)

ResidentialCostCommercialCostSchoolCostMultiple DwellingCostMobile Home ParkCostEffluentCost

ISSUED:

November 30, 2015

EEECTIVE.

October 27, 2015

ISSUED BY:

Month Day Year

Month Day Year

Sheryl L, Hubbard, Director, Regulatory and Rates

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd., Suite 300, Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. <u>75293</u>

APPROVED FOR FILING